
Bradley (16-8,9-4 MVC) -vs- Indiana St. (8-15,4-9 MVC)
02/07/26 at Hulman Center, Terre Haute, IN

 
 

 
 
Bradley 85

Indiana St. 75

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,153
Site: Hulman Center, Terre Haute, IN
Referees: Erika Herriman, Todd Moistner, Angel Kent

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bradley 15 21 25 24 85
Indiana St. 17 18 18 22 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Nelson,Kaylen * 37 8-15 4-7 10-10 1-6 7 2 0 1 0 2 30
10 Wardle,Mya * 35 8-12 7-8 2-2 0-4 4 3 4 0 0 1 25
22 Perryman,Tamia * 32 4-9 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 3 0 2 12
04 Foz,Maya * 18 4-8 0-1 4-5 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 1 12
20 McDermid,Ellie * 23 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-6 6 4 3 2 1 0 3
08 Cooper,Micah 15 1-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
12 O'Hara,Amy 25 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 1 2 0 0
11 Washington,Caitlin 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
21 Fortson,Kali 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-63 13-25 20-23 8-28 36 21 14 10 3 6 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 4-8   50.00 % 9-9   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 4-6   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 26-63   41.3 % 13-25   52.0 % 20-23   87.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Briggs,Samiyah * 31 5-7 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 1 12
10 Claybrooks,Kennedy * 28 4-8 0-3 2-2 0-5 5 1 4 3 1 4 10
33 Flowers,Amerie * 22 3-11 0-0 3-5 2-10 12 4 0 4 1 0 9
02 Washington,Da'Naria * 36 3-8 0-1 1-3 2-1 3 3 4 2 2 1 7
12 Smith,Kayla * 23 1-5 1-3 3-3 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
03 Allen,Jayci 23 3-7 2-4 5-5 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 13
11 Kelsey,Tierney 19 2-11 0-4 5-5 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
14 Prackett,Clemisha 18 4-7 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 2 0 1 1 1 9
42 Tavares,Camariyana 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 4-16 21-26 12-30 42 16 10 12 5 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-8   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 10-11   90.91 %
4th Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 25-64   39.1 % 4-16   25.0 % 21-26   80.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Flowers,Amerie Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana St.
09:46 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,AMERIE

STEAL  by FOZ,MAYA 09:46
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,KAYLEN(in the paint) 09:31 2-0 V 2

09:10 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AMERIE
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMID,ELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMID,ELLIE 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

08:53 2-2
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCDERMID,ELLIE(in the paint) 08:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PERRYMAN,TAMIA(in the paint) 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE
08:19 TURNOVER  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

STEAL  by NELSON,KAYLEN 08:19
GOOD LAYUP by FOZ,MAYA(in the paint) 08:11 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by WARDLE,MYA --

07:53 MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,AMERIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WARDLE,MYA --
GOOD JUMPER by FOZ,MAYA(in the paint) 07:44 6-2 V 4
FOUL  by FOZ,MAYA 07:25
SUB OUT by FOZ,MAYA 07:25
SUB IN by COOPER,MICAH 07:25
FOUL  by COOPER,MICAH 07:17

07:08 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,AMERIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KAYLA

06:19 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by NELSON,KAYLEN 06:03
06:03 STEAL  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
05:56 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KAYLA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by WARDLE,MYA(in the paint) 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE
05:32 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,MICAH 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE
04:30 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AMERIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARDLE,MYA --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,MICAH 04:23

04:23 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

04:16 6-13 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,AMERIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,MICAH 03:55 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by MCDERMID,ELLIE --

03:28 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH
03:24 SUB OUT by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
03:24 SUB IN by ALLEN,JAYCI
03:24 SUB IN by KELSEY,TIERNEY

SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEN 03:24
SUB IN by O'HARA,AMY 03:24
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,MICAH(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE



02:38 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JAYCI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMID,ELLIE --
MISS JUMPER by O'HARA,AMY(in the paint) 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KAYLA
SUB OUT by COOPER,MICAH 02:10
SUB OUT by MCDERMID,ELLIE 02:10
SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEN 02:10
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 02:10
FOUL  by WARDLE,MYA 02:10

02:10 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,AMERIE
02:10 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,AMERIE

MISS LAYUP by O'HARA,AMY(in the paint) 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE

01:25 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KELSEY,TIERNEY
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEN 01:19 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by O'HARA,AMY --

00:58 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AMERIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEN 00:46 15-17 H 2
ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN --

00:30 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KAYLEN(in the paint) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,KAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,AMERIE
10:00 SUB IN by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB IN by TAVARES,CAMARIYANA

SUB OUT by WARDLE,MYA 10:00
SUB OUT by O'HARA,AMY 10:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by FOZ,MAYA 10:00
SUB IN by MCDERMID,ELLIE 10:00
SUB IN by FORTSON,KALI 10:00

09:46 FOUL  by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:45

09:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:45 SUB OUT by TAVARES,CAMARIYANA
09:45 SUB IN by FLOWERS,AMERIE

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 09:45
SUB OUT by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 09:45
GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN 09:45 16-17 H 1
GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN 09:45 17-17
GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN 09:45 18-17 V 1

09:22 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JAYCI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

FOUL  by FOZ,MAYA 09:22
SUB OUT by FOZ,MAYA 09:22
SUB IN by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 09:22

09:22 SUB OUT by KELSEY,TIERNEY
09:22 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
09:22 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAYCI

TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 09:07
09:07 STEAL  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 09:07



SUB IN by WARDLE,MYA 09:07
08:58 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JAYCI

MISS JUMPER by WARDLE,MYA(in the paint) 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE

FOUL  by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 08:32
08:25 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

STEAL  by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 08:25
SUB OUT by FORTSON,KALI 08:19
SUB IN by O'HARA,AMY 08:19
GOOD 3PTR by WARDLE,MYA(fastbreak) 08:17 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by MCDERMID,ELLIE --

07:47 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JAYCI
REBOUND DEF by PERRYMAN,TAMIA --
TURNOVER  by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 07:38

07:38 STEAL  by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH

07:34 21-22 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 07:10 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by O'HARA,AMY --

06:50 MISS 3PTR by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDERMID,ELLIE(in the paint) 06:32 26-22 V 4

06:16 MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,AMERIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMID,ELLIE --

06:09 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JAYCI
06:09 SUB IN by SMITH,KAYLA

SUB OUT by MCDERMID,ELLIE 06:09
SUB IN by COOPER,MICAH 06:09

06:02 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
06:02 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
06:02 SUB IN by KELSEY,TIERNEY

MISS FT by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 06:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 06:02 27-22 V 5

05:36 MISS 3PTR by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,AMY --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,KAYLEN(in the paint) 05:25 29-22 V 7
FOUL  by O'HARA,AMY 05:16
SUB OUT by O'HARA,AMY 05:16
SUB IN by FORTSON,KALI 05:16
SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEN 05:16
SUB IN by MCDERMID,ELLIE 05:16

05:16 MISS FT by FLOWERS,AMERIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:16 29-23 V 6 GOOD FT by FLOWERS,AMERIE
GOOD LAYUP by PERRYMAN,TAMIA(in the paint) 05:06 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by COOPER,MICAH --

04:56 MISS 3PTR by KELSEY,TIERNEY
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMID,ELLIE --
TURNOVER  by MCDERMID,ELLIE 04:50
SUB OUT by COOPER,MICAH 04:50
SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEN 04:50

04:31 MISS 3PTR by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:27 MISS LAYUP by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 04:26

04:26 STEAL  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
FOUL  by WARDLE,MYA 04:25
SUB OUT by WARDLE,MYA 04:25
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 04:25

04:25 31-24 V 7 GOOD FT by KELSEY,TIERNEY(fastbreak)
04:25 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by KELSEY,TIERNEY(fastbreak)



04:09 FOUL  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by MCDERMID,ELLIE 04:09
SUB OUT by FORTSON,KALI 04:09
SUB IN by COOPER,MICAH 04:09
SUB IN by O'HARA,AMY 04:09
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEN 03:58
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,KAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 03:45

03:45 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(fastbreak)
03:45 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by PERRYMAN,TAMIA(in the paint) 03:26 33-27 V 6
03:14 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,AMERIE
03:10 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AMERIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,AMY --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,MICAH(in the paint) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE
02:50 MISS 3PTR by KELSEY,TIERNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,AMERIE
02:48 33-29 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FLOWERS,AMERIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 02:48
02:48 SUB OUT by KELSEY,TIERNEY
02:48 SUB OUT by SMITH,KAYLA
02:48 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
02:48 SUB IN by ALLEN,JAYCI

SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEN 02:48
SUB IN by MCDERMID,ELLIE 02:48
SUB OUT by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 02:48
SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEN 02:48

02:48 MISS FT by FLOWERS,AMERIE
REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,AMY --
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN(in the paint) 02:39

02:39 BLOCK  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE

02:19 MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,AMERIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by O'HARA,AMY 02:19
REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,AMY --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,MICAH(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:55 33-32 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,MICAH(in the paint) 01:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:18 FOUL  by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH
GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN 01:16 34-32 V 2
GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN 01:16 35-32 V 3
GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN 01:16 36-32 V 4

01:01 36-35 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JAYCI
-- ASSIST  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by O'HARA,AMY 00:36
00:36 STEAL  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
00:31 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,AMERIE

STEAL  by NELSON,KAYLEN 00:31
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMID,ELLIE 00:05
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana St.
10:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JAYCI
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,KAYLA

SUB OUT by COOPER,MICAH 10:00
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 10:00
SUB OUT by O'HARA,AMY 10:00
SUB IN by FOZ,MAYA 10:00
SUB IN by WARDLE,MYA 10:00
SUB IN by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by WARDLE,MYA 09:50 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by FOZ,MAYA --

09:36 39-37 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCDERMID,ELLIE(in the paint) 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
09:14 MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCDERMID,ELLIE 09:14
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMID,ELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEN 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE
08:51 TURNOVER  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by MCDERMID,ELLIE 08:50
SUB IN by O'HARA,AMY 08:50
MISS JUMPER by O'HARA,AMY 08:22

08:22 BLOCK  by FLOWERS,AMERIE
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,AMERIE

08:18 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,AMERIE
STEAL  by WARDLE,MYA 08:18

08:07 FOUL  by FLOWERS,AMERIE
GOOD FT by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 08:07 40-37 V 3
GOOD FT by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 08:07 41-37 V 4

07:44 MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,AMERIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOZ,MAYA --

07:43 FOUL  by FLOWERS,AMERIE
07:43 FOUL TECH by FLOWERS,AMERIE
07:43 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,AMERIE
07:43 SUB IN by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA

GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN(fastbreak) 07:43 42-37 V 5
GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN(fastbreak) 07:43 43-37 V 6
GOOD 3PTR by WARDLE,MYA 07:28 46-37 V 9
ASSIST  by O'HARA,AMY --

07:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22
FOUL  by FOZ,MAYA 07:11

07:11 46-38 V 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,KAYLA
07:11 46-39 V 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,KAYLA
07:11 46-40 V 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,KAYLA

SUB OUT by FOZ,MAYA 06:55
SUB IN by COOPER,MICAH 06:55
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KAYLEN 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
06:39 46-42 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KAYLA

06:05 TURNOVER  by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA
MISS LAYUP by WARDLE,MYA(in the paint) 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH
05:41 TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH

MISS 3PTR by WARDLE,MYA 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA



05:25 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
STEAL  by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 05:25
FOUL  by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 05:08
TURNOVER  by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 05:08
SUB OUT by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 05:08
SUB IN by MCDERMID,ELLIE 05:08

04:51 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

04:47 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEN 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
04:19 46-44 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WARDLE,MYA 04:05 48-44 V 4
03:45 48-46 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by NELSON,KAYLEN 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
SUB OUT by COOPER,MICAH 03:45
SUB IN by FOZ,MAYA 03:45

03:45 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA

03:25 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:07 MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by O'HARA,AMY 03:07
REBOUND DEF by WARDLE,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by FOZ,MAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:00 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by WARDLE,MYA --

03:00 FOUL  by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH
03:00 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH
03:00 SUB IN by ALLEN,JAYCI

GOOD FT by FOZ,MAYA(fastbreak) 03:00 51-46 V 5
02:46 MISS LAYUP by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'HARA,AMY --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,KAYLEN(in the paint) 02:27

02:27 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WARDLE,MYA 02:25 54-46 V 8
ASSIST  by MCDERMID,ELLIE --
FOUL  by MCDERMID,ELLIE 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
02:10 SUB IN by KELSEY,TIERNEY

FOUL  by MCDERMID,ELLIE 02:07
02:07 54-47 V 7 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAYCI
02:07 54-48 V 6 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAYCI

MISS JUMPER by FOZ,MAYA(in the paint) 01:54
01:54 BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FOZ,MAYA(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA
01:43 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,JAYCI

-- REBOUND OFF by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA
01:21 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMID,ELLIE --
01:11 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN 01:11 55-48 V 7
GOOD FT by NELSON,KAYLEN 01:11 56-48 V 8
SUB OUT by FOZ,MAYA 01:11
SUB OUT by O'HARA,AMY 01:11
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 01:11
SUB IN by FORTSON,KALI 01:11
FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 00:55



00:55 56-49 V 7 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAYCI
00:55 56-50 V 6 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JAYCI

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEN 00:35 59-50 V 9
ASSIST  by WARDLE,MYA --
FOUL  by WARDLE,MYA 00:18

00:18 59-51 V 8 GOOD FT by KELSEY,TIERNEY
00:18 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by KELSEY,TIERNEY
00:18 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by KELSEY,TIERNEY
00:18 SUB OUT by KELSEY,TIERNEY
00:18 SUB IN by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
00:10 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

GOOD FT by WARDLE,MYA(fastbreak) 00:10 60-53 V 7
GOOD FT by WARDLE,MYA(fastbreak) 00:10 61-53 V 8

00:10 SUB OUT by SMITH,KAYLA
00:10 SUB IN by KELSEY,TIERNEY

SUB OUT by WARDLE,MYA 00:10
SUB OUT by FORTSON,KALI 00:10
SUB IN by COOPER,MICAH 00:10
SUB IN by O'HARA,AMY 00:10

00:01 MISS JUMPER by KELSEY,TIERNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bradley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana St.
SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEN 10:00
SUB OUT by COOPER,MICAH 10:00
SUB OUT by O'HARA,AMY 10:00
SUB IN by FOZ,MAYA 10:00
SUB IN by WARDLE,MYA 10:00
SUB IN by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 10:00

09:53 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MCDERMID,ELLIE 09:49
09:44 61-55 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAYCI

09:30 61-57 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOZ,MAYA 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY

08:55 TURNOVER  by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CAITLIN 08:55
SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEN 08:55

08:42 FOUL  by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA
GOOD FT by MCDERMID,ELLIE 08:42 62-57 V 5
MISS FT by MCDERMID,ELLIE 08:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:42 SUB OUT by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA
08:42 SUB IN by FLOWERS,AMERIE

SUB OUT by MCDERMID,ELLIE 08:42
SUB IN by O'HARA,AMY 08:42
GOOD 3PTR by WARDLE,MYA 08:34 65-57 V 8
ASSIST  by FOZ,MAYA --

08:16 FOUL  by FLOWERS,AMERIE
08:16 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,AMERIE
08:16 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,AMERIE
08:16 SUB IN by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA
07:53 FOUL  by ALLEN,JAYCI

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,KAYLEN(in the paint) 07:46 67-57 V 10
FOUL  by O'HARA,AMY 07:32



07:32 SUB OUT by KELSEY,TIERNEY
07:32 SUB IN by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH

SUB OUT by O'HARA,AMY 07:32
SUB IN by MCDERMID,ELLIE 07:32

07:32 MISS FT by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:32 67-58 V 9 GOOD FT by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA
FOUL  by MCDERMID,ELLIE 07:19
TURNOVER  by MCDERMID,ELLIE 07:19

07:19 SUB OUT by CLAYBROOKS,KENNEDY
07:19 SUB IN by KELSEY,TIERNEY

SUB OUT by MCDERMID,ELLIE 07:19
SUB IN by O'HARA,AMY 07:19

07:08 MISS JUMPER by KELSEY,TIERNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FOZ,MAYA(in the paint) 06:54 69-58 V 11

06:35 MISS JUMPER by KELSEY,TIERNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JAYCI

06:31 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JAYCI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by FOZ,MAYA(in the paint) 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH
06:04 MISS 3PTR by KELSEY,TIERNEY

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEN --
06:00 FOUL  by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA

SUB OUT by O'HARA,AMY 06:00
SUB IN by FORTSON,KALI 06:00
MISS LAYUP by FORTSON,KALI(in the paint) 05:53

05:53 BLOCK  by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA
-- REBOUND DEF by KELSEY,TIERNEY

05:46 69-60 V 9
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by NELSON,KAYLEN 05:46
05:46 69-61 V 8 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEN 05:36 72-61 V 11
ASSIST  by WARDLE,MYA --

05:13 MISS LAYUP by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEN --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,KAYLEN 05:00
REBOUND OFF by FOZ,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by FORTSON,KALI 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA

04:39 72-63 V 9
GOOD JUMPER by KELSEY,TIERNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WARDLE,MYA 04:26 75-63 V 12
04:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
SUB OUT by FORTSON,KALI 04:20
SUB IN by O'HARA,AMY 04:20

04:08 75-66 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JAYCI
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

GOOD 3PTR by WARDLE,MYA 03:53 78-66 V 12
03:35 MISS 3PTR by KELSEY,TIERNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,KAYLEN 03:06 80-66 V 14

02:39 80-68 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

MISS LAYUP by PERRYMAN,TAMIA(in the paint) 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA

02:17 80-70 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,JAYCI

01:55 FOUL  by ALLEN,JAYCI
MISS FT by FOZ,MAYA 01:55



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FOZ,MAYA 01:55 81-70 V 11
FOUL  by O'HARA,AMY 01:55

01:55 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:55 81-71 V 10 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA(fastbreak)
01:54 FOUL  by BRIGGS,SAMIYAH

GOOD FT by FOZ,MAYA 01:54 82-71 V 11
GOOD FT by FOZ,MAYA 01:54 83-71 V 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54
SUB OUT by FOZ,MAYA 01:43
SUB IN by COOPER,MICAH 01:43

01:39 MISS JUMPER by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA

01:36 83-73 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PERRYMAN,TAMIA(in the paint) 01:17 85-73 V 12

00:58 MISS JUMPER by KELSEY,TIERNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:42 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,DA'NARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA

00:38 85-75 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PRACKETT,CLEMISHA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PERRYMAN,TAMIA 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JAYCI
00:09 MISS LAYUP by KELSEY,TIERNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARDLE,MYA --


